

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10659/2010

BRAHMA NAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PARAS RAM (D) TR.LRS. SHRI PARAM CHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A. NO.40961/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

I.A. NO.40963/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. NO. 7145-7146/2010 (XIV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39823/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39824/2019)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
for M/s K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Shaheen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO.10659/2010

Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking
permission to take the legal representatives of the

deceased respondent No.2 on record who died during the pendency of the proceedings. There is a delay in filing the substitution application which has been satisfactorily explained. There is no objection to the applications. They are ordered accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office to proceed.

C.A. NOS. 7145-7146 OF 2010

Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking permission to take the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 on record who died during the pendency of the proceedings. There is a delay in filing the substitution application which has been satisfactorily explained. There is no objection to the applications. They are ordered accordingly. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Office to proceed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[VIDYA NEGI]

BRANCH OFFICER