

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10659/2010

BRAHMA NAND

Appellant

VERSUS

PARAS RAM (D) TR.LRS. SHRI PARAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.284280/2025-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

I.A. No.284283/2025CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

WITH

C.A. Nos.7145-7146/2010 (XIV-A)

I.A. No.288923/2025-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

I.A. No.288924/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

I.A. No.288925/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Peeyush Katara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay in filing substitution applications is condoned.
2. Substitution applications (I.A. No.284280/2025 & I.A. No.288923/2025) are allowed.
3. Cause-title be amended accordingly.
4. Relist the appeals after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)